504310254 04/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4356936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPRAGUE DEVICES, INC.	04/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVG MANAGEMENT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7800 WALTON PARKWAY		
City:	NEW ALBANY		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43054		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6456195
Patent Number:	7389562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: WALTER | HAVERFIELD LLP, JAMES J. PINGOR

Address Line 1: 1301 EAST 9TH STREET

Address Line 2: THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74308-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. PINGOR
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Pingor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=SpragueDevices_CVG_Assignment#page1.tif source=SpragueDevices_CVG_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504310254 REEL: 041888 FRAME: 0476

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Sprague Devices, Inc., having its principal place of business at 525 West US 20, Michigan City, Indiana 46361 ("ASSIGNOR")

and

CVG Management Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 7800 Walton Parkway, New Albany, Ohio 43054 (ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTIONS and the PATENTS (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("INVENTION DERIVATIVES") as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTIONS and the PATENTS (and INVENTION DERIVATIVES) listed in Exhibit A;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the INVENTION DERIVATIVES, for litigation regarding letters patent(s) derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the INVENTION DERIVATIVES.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Sprague Devices, Inc.

4/6/2017	Parica Vin	

Name: Patrick Miller Title: President & CEO

{02323338 - 1}

Date

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	APPLICATION	PATENT NO.	COUNTRY	STATUS
	NO.			
VEHICLE				
LIGHTING				
CONTROL	09/141,652	6,456,195	US	GRANTED
SYSTEM				
WINDSHIELD				
WIPER				
ASSEMBLY				
AND METHOD	10/771,894	7,389,562	US	GRANTED
OF FORMING				
THE SAME				

{02323338 - 1}

PATENT REEL: 041888 FRAME: 0478